

OFFICE OF BUTLER COUNTY AUDITOR Leslie Groen COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS 428 6th St, PO Box 325 | Allison, IA 50602 319-267-2670 | auditor@butlercounty.iowa.gov

NOTICE AND CALL OF PUBLIC MEETING

Governmental Body:	The Board of Supervisors of Butler County
Date of Meeting:	Tuesday, December 6, 2022
Time of Meeting:	9:00 A.M.
Place of Meeting:	Butler County Courthouse – Board Room, Allison, Iowa

Telephonic Participation: Dial-in number: 312-626-6799, Meeting ID: 958 0086 8991 Passcode: 927327 or https://zoom.us/j/95800868991?pwd=N0s4NmNhZytEVINqNk8xYStVWWhYUT09

The tentative agenda for said meeting is as follows:

- 1. 9:00 A.M. Call to order, approve agenda and review minutes
- 2. Time for public comment
- 3. Consider Ahlers Cooney Engagement Letter for Representation in the Matter of Hazardous Liquid Pipeline Permits and Regulations, Timothy Whipple with Ahlers & Cooney
- 4. Review/Approve the Northeast Iowa Workforce Area Chief Elected Officials Shared Liability Agreement
- 5. Review/Approve Resolution #67-22, Holidays-2023
- 6. Conduct bid letting for the following Secondary Road projects:
 - L-C012(220th)--73-12 (includes RC-C012(112)--9A-12 Phase 3)
 - 2023 Local Bridges (Material bid)
 - P05T20 Temp Bridge (Material bid)
- 7. Review/Approve Claims
- 8. Consider utility permit for Butler County REC construct overhead line 230th St & Cedar Ave
- Acknowledge receipt of Manure Management Plan Short Form Annual Updates for: Schipper West, Finisher Farm #61604, Iowa Select – Hosch Finishing Farm #58166, Parker Finisher #58302, Iowa Select – Steere East #57731, Asche West Finisher #58193, Iowa Select – Allan Finisher #58078, and Iowa Select – Luebbers Finisher #58186

This Notice is given at the direction of the Chairman, pursuant to Chapter 21, Code of Iowa, and the local rules of said governmental body.

Secretary to the Butler County Board of Supervisors